
Bishop Parish Incumbent/contact person Date
Joe St. Anne’s Shevington Andrew Brown Sunday 12th January 11.00am
Philip Lund St John Shaun Baldwin Sunday 2nd February 10.30am
Jill St Nicholas Fleetwood Carolyn Leitch 9th March
Joe St Augustine's Church, Huncoat Hugh Scriven Wednesday 19th March 7.00pm
Joe St Matthew’s, Burnley Kat Gregory-Witham Sunday 23rd March 10.30am
Philip St Annes St Thomas Michael Manley Sunday 30th March 10.30am 
Philip Preston St George David Craven Sunday 6th April 10.30am 
Jill St Chad Poulton le Fylde Martin Keighley 27th April
Philip St James Church, Lower Darwen Rebecca Roberts Sunday 27th April 4.00pm
Jill Preston St Stephens Barbara Hunter 27th April
Philip Burnley St Catherine Roger Parker Sunday 27th April 10.30am
Philip Lancaster Priory Leah Vasey-Saunders Sunday 4th May 2025 10.00am 
Joe Blackpool, St Thomas Dave O'Brien Sunday 4th May at 6pm
Joe Christ Church Colne  Andy Froud Sunday 11th May 2025 11.00am
Jill St Thomas Garstang Michael Hutchinson 11th May
Philip St Peter’s church, Salesbury Liz McLean Sunday 11th May 10.30am 
Joe Brindle St James Jon Price Sunday 11th May 4.00pm
Joe St Paul’s Church, Oswaldtwistle  Carole Garner Wednesday 14th May 7.30pm 
Philip St Andrew’s Accrington David Arnold Sunday 18th May 10.00am 
Jill St Michael’s Church in Grimsargh Andy Williams 18th May
Joe St Anne's, Fence Lesley Hinchcliffe Wednesday 21st May  7.30pm
Philip St. Paul's, Adlington Graeme Buttery Sunday 25th May 10.30am
Joe Balderstone, Mellor and Samlesbury Karen Herschell Sunday 1st June 11.00am
Philip Tarleton & Rufford Mark Soady Sunday 8th June 10.45am
Joe St Peter's Burnley Andrew Holmes Sunday 8th June 10.30am
Jill St Michaels, Kirkham Richard Dashwood 8th June
Joe St Wilfrid's Standish Andrew Holliday Sunday 8th June 4.00pm
Jill Holy Trinity Freckleton and St Paul's Warton Tracy Swindells 8th June
Philip Burnley All Saints Charlie Hill 8th June 6pm 
Philip All Saints' Church Chorley Jordan Bentliff Tuesday 10th June 7.30pm
Joe St Bartholomew's Church Great Harwood Graham Birch Wednesday 11th June 2025 at 6.00pm
Jill St Michael, Ashton on Ribble David Roscoe 15th June 10am
Joe Much Hoole and St Andrews Longton Sam Crossley Sunday 15th June 4.00pm (joint service)
Jill St John's Ellel Craig Abbott 15th June
Jill St Mary Magdalene's in Ribbleton Linda Tomkinson 19th June
Jill Garstang St Helen Churchtown Andrew Wilkinson 22nd June
Philip All Saints, Hesketh with Becconsall David Dickinson Sunday 22nd June 6.30pm
Philip St Helen's Waddington Christopher Wood Wednesday 25th June 6.30pm
Philip St George's Chorley Michael Print Tuesday 1st July 7.00pm 
Philip St. Luke's Winmarleigh  Gary Lewis Sunday 6th July 10.30am 
Joe Leyland , St. James Church Marc Wolverson Sunday 13th July 10.30am
Joe St Peter Chorley Mandy Stanton Sunday 13th July 4pm
Jill St Paul’s Marton Lesley Atkins 10th August
Philip St. Francis Feniscliffe Bryn Naylor Sunday 7th September 10.45am
Philip St Peter & St Paul's Church, Rishton Eddie Carr Sunday 14th Steptember 11.00am
Jill Christ Church Treales Terry Scholz 14th September
Philip St Annes, St Annes Glen Brooks 24th September 7.300pm
Jill Broughton St John Baptist Fleur Green 5th October 
Jill St Andrew’s Cleveleys and St John's little Thornt Jane Atkinson and Graham Young 5th October 
Philip The Ascension Torrisholme Damian Porter Sunday 19th October 4.30pm
Philip Eccleston & Charnock Richard Jordan McDermott Tuesday 28th October 7.00pm
Philip St Laurence Chorley Mandy Stanton Sunday 2nd November 2025 11.00am 
Philip All Saints' New Longton Tom Woolford Sunday 16th November 10.30am
Joe Christ Church Lancaster Carol Backhouse Sunday 23rd November 10.30am
Jill St. Cuthbert’s James Wallace 23rd November 6pm
Philip Carnforth Christ Church Ryan Otley 23rd November 10am 
Joe Lytham Benefice Nick Wells Sunday 30th November 10.15am
Jill St Paul's Scotforth Jayne Weatherill (Churchwarden) Still to arrange a date
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